
All Transportation programs for Enbridge Gas Ohio are managed by the Transportation Services 

Department, headquartered at: 

ENBRIDGE GAS OHIO 
1201 East 55th Street 
Cleveland, OH  44103 

 
AFTER HOURS & WEEKEND CONTACT:  Refer to the weekly posting “After Hours/Weekend On-Call 

Notice” under the Other | Other Informational Posting section. 

Group Email 

EOG_Trans_Serv@dominionenergy.com 

Amy Koncelik 
Manager, Gas Operations Customer Service 
(330) 810-9842 
amy.l.koncelik@dominionenergy.com 
  

 Joel Bussard 

 Associate Retail Transportation Analyst 

 joel.a.bussard@dominionenergy.com 

 

 Ayden Canavos 

 Retail Transportation Analyst 

 (216) 212-2570 - Cell 

 nicholas.a.canavos@dominionenergy.com 

 

Linda Hudak 

 Business Performance Analyst 

 linda.a.hudak@dominionenergy.com 

 

L J Lohrey 

 Senior Retail Transportation Analyst 

 laurel.j.lohrey@dominionenergy.com 

 

 Dina Longo 

Transportation Services Program Manager 

(216) 386-0325 – Cell 

dina.m.longo@dominionenergy.com 

 

Sherry Skinner 

Senior Retail Transportation Analyst 

sherry.s.skinner@dominionenergy.com 

 

Laura Whitkofski 

 Senior Transportation Analyst 

 (440) 387-2667 - Cell 

 laura.e.whitkofski@dominionenergy.com 
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Cliff Andrews 

Gas Development Services Advisor 

(216) 906-8896 - Cell 

clifford.e.andrews@dominionenergy.com 
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